Attachment A

City Council Information Sheet Date: March 3, 2020
ISSUE: Consent Calendar for: March 3, 2020

DEPARTMENT: Public Works

SUMMARY:
1) PROJECT COMPLETION CERTIFICATES

a) Lindenwood Drive 163 Street to 167" Street — 3-B-078-17 — Sanitary
Sewer, Street, and Storm Sewers

b) 1515t and Lennox Drive Traffic Signal Improvements — 3-TS-004-18 — Other:
Traffic Signals

c) Hidden Lake Estates, 3™ Plat — 5-D-022-18 - Waterlines

2) CHANGE ORDERS

a) Lindenwood Drive 163 Street to 167" Street — 3-B-078-17

3) FINAL PAYMENT TO CONTRACTORS

a) Lindenwood Drive 163 Street to 167" Street — 3-B-078-17

Final Payment $ 112,699.98
Paid to Date $ 1,432,713.70
Original Contract Amount $ 1,374,981.36
Total Change Orders $ 170,432.32

Change Order 1: $39,060.00 (5/8/2019)

Change Order 2: $209,040.00 (6/4/2019)

Change Order 3 - FINAL: -$77,667.68 (3/3/2020)
Final Contract Amount $ 1,545,413.68
Contractor — VF Anderson Builders, LLC

b) 1515t and Lennox Drive Traffic Signal Improvements — 3-TS-004-18

Final Payment $ 51,771.94
Paid to Date $ 135,841.19
Original Contract Amount $ 187,613.13
Total Change Orders - None $ 0.00
Final Contract Amount $ 187,613.13

Contractor — Teague Electric Construction, Inc.

Submitted by: Mary Jaeger, Director / Beth Wright, Deputy Director



